

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 2676 of 2022

Shyam Kishore Shandilya Petitioner(s)
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yashvardhan, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Suresh Kumar, S.C (L&C)-III
Mr. Sudarshan Srivastava, Advocate

11/ Dated 18.09.2024

Let the matter be referred to the National Lok Adalat, which is going to be held on 28.09.2024 for resolution of disputes between the parties.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

B.S/-