

BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT (PHYSICAL)  
DATED 28.09.2024  
BENCH NO. 1  
(Held at JHARKHAND HIGH COURT, RANCHI)

(Organised by High Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19, Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act))

---

**W. P. (S) No. 2676 of 2022**

Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s) : Shyam Kishore Shandilya  
Versus  
Respondent(s)/O.P.(s) : The State of Jharkhand & others

---

**Present:**

Name of Hon'ble Judge: **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY**  
Name of Advocate Member : **MR. SHREENU GARAPATI, S.C. III**

---

**ORDER**

This matter has been taken up before the National Lok Adalat.

Though, Mr. Ritesh Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner and MR. Anshuman Kumar, learned AC to S.C. (L&C) II are present, but the matter could not be settled.

Accordingly, list this matter before the appropriate Bench.

Sign. of Hon'ble Judge

Sign. of Advocate Member

(Seal of HCLSC)

R Shekhar