

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 2676 of 2022

Shyam Kishore Shandilya

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner

: Mr. R. N. Sahay, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Yashvardhan, Advocate

For the Respondents

: Mr. Suresh Kumar, SC (L&C)-III

Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava, Advocate

Mr. Diwakar Upadhyay, Advocate

12/ 22.10.2024 Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that in view of specific averment made in para-6 of the counter-affidavit dated 27.07.2022 filed by the respondent No.7 he is ready to furnish the entire information though the respondent-State shall also sent the required documents to the office of the Accountant General.

Let the entire exercise be completed within a period of six weeks.

Put up this case on 09.12.2024.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Rohit/-