

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 2676 of 2022

Shyam Kishore Shandilya

..... Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. R.N. Sahay, Sr. Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Suresh Kumar, SC(L&C)-II
Mr. Diwakar Upadhyay, Advocate

13/09.12.2024 Heard the parties.

2. Let this case be listed on 16.12.2024, under the heading "For Final Disposal".

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

kunal