

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 2676 of 2022

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.N. Sahay, Sr.Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Suresh Kumar, S.C. (L&C)-II
Mr. Sudarshan Srivastava, Advocate

16/Dated:-17.04.2026

1. Having regard to the Statement made by learned counsel for the respondent-State that several times, the representative of State went to the residence of the petitioner, however, he could not be contacted and since the matter pertains to retiral benefits; accordingly, in the interest of justice, learned senior counsel for the petitioner shall inform the petitioner in-person to be present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

2. List this case on 07.05.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)